

Commitment, Reliability & Quality

Dept. of Corporate Services – Corporate Relationship,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India
Limited,
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block ‘G’
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

Date
10th August, 2023

Our Reference No.
SEC/08/2023

Our Contact
RAHUL NEOGI

Direct Line
91 22 67680814
rahul.neogi@itdcem.co.in

Dear Sir,

Sub: Extract of Unaudited Financial Results
Scrip Code No: BSE 509496 and NSE: ITD CEM

Further to our letter dated 7th August, 2023, we send herewith photocopy of paper cutting dtd. 10th August, 2023 received from Financial Express publishing the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For ITD Cementation India Limited

(RAHUL NEOGI)
COMPANY SECRETARY



Commitment, Reliability & Quality

ITD Cementation India Limited

CIN No. L61000MH1978PLC020435

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Prima Bay, Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400072.

Tel.: +91-22-6693 1600 • Fax: +91-22-6693 1627/28 • E-mail: investors.relation@itdcem.co.in • Website: www.itdcem.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

₹ in Lakhs unless specified

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Three months ended	Year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1 Revenue from operations	1,83,257.06	5,09,091.12	1,09,783.70
2 Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,879.81	18,387.59	4,118.92
3 Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,879.81	18,387.59	4,118.92
4 Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,233.59	12,472.75	3,018.82
5 Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,302.43	11,454.72	2,517.94
6 Equity share capital	1,717.88	1,717.88	1,717.88
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	1,22,032.67	-
8 Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic: (₹)	* 3.04	7.23	* 1.75
2. Diluted: (₹)	* 3.04	7.23	* 1.75
*not annualised			
Standalone information: (₹ in Lakhs unless specified)			
Particulars	Consolidated		
	Three months ended	Year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1 Revenue from operations	1,79,996.23	4,67,491.98	96,495.17
2 Profit/(loss) before tax	7,727.31	17,723.54	3,957.43
3 Profit/(loss) after tax	5,220.75	12,424.62	3,006.29
4 Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (net of tax)	5,289.59	11,406.59	2,505.41

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30 June 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30 June 2023 Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at http://www.itdcem.co.in/financial_results.htm

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Jayanta Basu

(Managing Director)

DIN No. 08291114

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 7 August 2023

mumbai@itdcem.com